
es,
sdq q.*.t6
3aroda U.P. Bank

RO/KAND/05/P&E/2O24-25 I 3 2-
SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE

(For Empanelled Furnishers & lnterior Decorators only)

r:trte 22-{17 -2024

INTFRIOR DECORATION WO KINGAHLON BRANCH OF
BARODA U,P. BANK

IMPORTANT DATES

DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER NOTICE 22.07.2024

LAST DATE AND TIME OF SUBMISSION OF
TENDER

14.08.2024 up to 05:00 P.M.

DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER
(FINANCIAL BID)

16.08.2024 at 03;00 P.M

Baroda U.P. Bank
Regional office Kanpur Dehat
Nabipur, Jainpur Kanpur Dehat

209311(U.P.)

Dafe: 22.07 .2024

1x,-

7r.v
3rrirEln 

"!rI[.d {6rig{

a*\-
chief Manager



NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item .ate short term tenders are invited on behalf of the Regional Manager'

B;;";; U.i. Bank, from the Furnishers & Interior Decorators having valid Empanelment with

ff1" e","0" U.p. aanf tor the work of INTERIoR DECORATIoN WoRK lN GAHLoN

BRANCH OF BARODA U P. BANK, Regional Office Kanpur Dehat'

1 lssue of tender documenis
2. Lasl date of receipt oftender documents

3 Date of opening oftender documents

4. Place of submission & opening oftender

5 Period for completion ofwork from order date

6. Retentionpercentage

7 Defect lab lity Per od

3 Re ease oi reiention money

Maximum 30 days

10% (Ten percent) from finalbill

'12 months from the date of completion
ce(ificate issued by the BankArchitect.

After 14 days from defect liability

7

: 22A712024 lo 1410812024
: 14108/2024 uP to 5.00 PM

: 16/08/2024 at 03.00 PM

: Baroda U P. Bank. REG oNAL oFF cE KANPUR DEHAT



|.helelrdcrsalelobesubmilledinascaledcnvclopeandclcarlySupcrscnbedrs,,Tenderfbr|I]RNISHING&

IN IERIOR DECORAT1ON WORK IN GAHI,ON BR{NCII OF BARODA L]'P I}ANK, RIIG]ONAL OT'FICE'

K,\\PIiR DEHAT.

> Bids mustbe submi tted thtough hsnd to handor through registeredPost.

> The bid must cotrlain two Envelopes as per procedure

FIRST ENVELOPE MUST CONTAIN A],L THtr DOCLMtrNTS GIVEN BELOW:

l. Phon) copy oIPAN Nunlber dull attestcd

2. Pholo copl ol GST Nuuber dulv atteslcd

3,1(cgiStmtioncertiljcateofbothworki,e.funrilUle&fixlurework,and.E]cctric&datacalr]ingNork
,1. All the docutrents shoLrLd bc sellxttcstcd along with slarnp ol the F-inn'

> lT I'IUST BII \'IENIIONED ON ENVLI-OPE"DOCUN'IEN1 SllBMlll llD IOR BID OI IURNISHTNG &

INTFI(IOR DE']ORATION \\ Ol{K IN GAHI,ON BTLANCII'',

SECOND ENVELOPtr MUST CONTAIN ALL TIItr DOCUMENTS GIVEN BELOW

SE( O\D El!\'ELOPI: \lLrST CONTAIN only price bid lnd noth ing eLse'

z Th3 t, Lc. rnusl Lrc subnittcd orr lhe pre'i.ribed foflnat

z l_:.-':rdrlll nol be accctted on any othcr lbflral or docurncnt.

- -: ::..!i :'. il.trrl\ m.nrkmed I'RICE BID OF IUI{NISIIING & INTERIOII Dll'IORATION WOR( lN

a,:.l1l al\ BR.\\CH .

BOIII I\\O trN\trLOPIS ]IUST Btr KtrPI f'l THIIU) StrALEIIr FNvnl oPlrl ANI)

SI PT IISCRTBEI)"BID }'IJRNISHINC & INTERIOR DtrCORA.TION \YOIIK IN GAHI'O\

BIL\\CH".

Time of Work Completion- One Month (Fro the datc ofwork order)

l. Thc $ ork as deta ilc.l in lhis tender sh all be excculcd and co rpletcd in all respccts $'ithin onc month in

scco.drnce $,irh rhe l cnder Document, Bill olQuartilics, Dmwirgs llnd Instructions, 10 the satisliction ofthc

Archilccts and rhe Bank A pcmlty oflg/, pcr dav oftotal work rwarded will be nnposcd for delav s'ork

],Thelcnn''.]olrtlactor,'Sllallmc.rl]thesucccssfullcndelerlo'vhonthcContlactslrallhea*.arded

3 Thc Conlraclor should quolc the ratcs ir figurcs rnd Nords' Anv corections or OveHvriting should

bc ulitialcd by thc Conbactor

.1. The Conrractor should subrnit the tendcrs \\ith setl, signilure and date on each Page'

5. Thc Contrdciors should submit !hc cost ofthernain ilerns as pcr tendcr specificxlions I'urthcr

modificarionalicrawardingoflhecol1trs.lShallbcnotallowedunlcsstlrerciS\pecil.iciDstruct]oD

Y St]BI\IISSION O[' TENDER

r]I \} R \I INSI RIJCIIONs']O TENT,FRERS



lry the BanklArchitcct ro chanse specifications.

a. The cortract is time-bound and thc \'o]ks .trc lo bc completed *ithir the timc limit spccificd in th.

nolicc in\ itiDg renders. l'his is a rvorking oliicc and the contractor has to sork with nu ur miniDrurn

obslrucrion ro its rcgular services.

! Th. cortracror l1rust !ubnril regisration ceriificate ofboth work i.e 'lur iture & fixlrrre work' and

'Elecrrlc & data c.tbli g \\'ork' in separatcs cnvclopc musr be rneniion "Technical Bid for furnishing

& cl.clrlcal work".

9 _llrL' .onlractor must submil lhc tender for both \\ork i.c 'lirmiturc & lixturc work' and 'Elcclric &
dala cabling !vork'. Parrislly filLcd tendcr $,ill bc rc'icctcd.

r. Thc dccision ol Ernployc. and thc Archilecl is final and bindinS.

10. For Electrical {lxtures and Iight points required as per drawings the contractor has to draw

the wires from the existitrg positions ofltght points, power points wherever atrd if applicable.

The contractor shall submit the certificate from electrical contractor holding required

license/certificatlon from ahrectorate of€lectrical safexy (U.P.)/competent authority ofany
other State.

I I Jl:.!\ orhci$ise rrc lioned, all works are with no alloryancc ibr I-apsc wasto. Unlcs5

..:Lr:\i'c dcscribed or neasured separately, pricc lbr all ll)c iterns shall includc rll
r...\.!r) srraiglt & cnrved edges.

I -\n\ dan)age Io thc lvork bclorc lhc s;tc is handed l]1€r, is to bc rcplxccd or madc good at

rhe e\pcnsc ol t}c corrlractor to the cnlirc satisfactiort ofthe Architect/Bank.

3. IncoBrc Tax, Olher Tax as appliodblc shall bc deducted at source as per the Incomc Tax

,1. Ihc quantities irdicatcd rrc subiect lo change. lhc paymcnt oirhe biLl shall be made as

pcr rbe actuil measurcmcnl as ce iied by the architccl bul not exceeding the total value

ctuolcd i the lender iim.
5. The Architccl orany otl'icer oflhc limploycrs *illbe free to inspccl thc work at thcsitc

during thc pcriod ofexecution. i\ny suggcstion olchangc or tnodification to inrprcvc thc

quality oflvork \!ill bc caIried out subjcct n) prior approvil ofthe competent auihoritv of
the cnrplo)crs and that ofthc Architccr.

6. Irrcase of hilurc 10 lake up thc work cvcn alLcr accepting thc work oldcr, or lcaving rhc

'vork 
incornplctc, or for dclectivc work not rectified, or violation of thc tcrrns .tnd

conditions, thc conkactor !vill bc dc panelledrblacklistcd.

l. foran),itemof$,orknolcoveredoran)uDforcsccnitemsofwork,paymcntwill bcrnrdc

according to thc r,ttcs approved Ibr siDrilar nature of lvork, thc costing donc by thc

Archilcct, as J,cr current I'WD schcdule oirales, or as pcr anrlys;s ofrnatedal cosi,labour

ralc and protit 1o tlc Contraclor at 109i,. Thc Contractor musl obta;n prior approl'al in

writnrg bctbrc undcrt*iDg such addilio al works.

TER}IS&CO\DITIONS

4



8 -lhe rcrldcrers shall sign cach & evcrv plge ol thc tendcr docurnents includins thc

dra$,i.gs xltrched herc to

9 lhe arnounl is to bc quoted jn Ligurcs as well rs ir words' ln case thc mtes quolcd in

rords and in ligures arc in lariaDcc, lhc al\rount rvrilten in \\ords shall be takc as final

l r. lhe Conlracror shall makc their own arrangcntenl .lt thcir o\al] cost lbr storing materials'

rlart'. n)ols trc. Ihe cmplovcrs Nill not be lilblc lor securnv of the CoDtricior's

:l \. nril5 or planrs *'ill b. issucd bv thc hank'

:lrl" r1.p1","., .\rchilect reservcs thc righl to tccept or rqject tnv t'nder !virl'oul

r'.igning rl r.xs.,n Nhatsocver arld thc said decision shall b' final rnd blndnlg u|on thc

]]'lncaseolbrcacholconllacrbyihcContlactorlorslo$progressofworksoranyothel
clah ol damage, thc Emplovcr or thc Architect mav have thc poNer to rcscind the contract

without funlishin-q furrher rcasons ihcrcof

I.1. The Architect slrall have thc power to ask lhc contractor to fitmisir lhe saDlple' oolot / icst

cerlilicalc liom any Golt /AuthoriTcd agcnt ior an-v rnatcrials usedi to be used in rhe

Works, thc expcnditure ol *hich is to be bor e b) rhl) Conlractor'

15. |he [mplo]er shall bc nol be liable lirr an) danlrges or compensalion pavable as a

corscqLtcnce ol any rccidctlt or injur-v to anv worknran or other fersoDs in thc crnplovmenl

oflhe Coniractor or any sub coriraclor'

16. On conrtlctior of the works, all rubbish, debris' materiils' tools' L'aborers crc t) be

rcmo\cdbylheconiractorfrornlhcsitct d thc contractor rill haad ovcr thc sire clca &

.lear & in usable coDdition withir 3 drys of completioD ofthc \\orks' Failing this the

employcr may

l-. DL\losc the lnaterials at 1hc 
'ost 

of the conkactor'

1S ln casc ofanv dispute lhe matter will bc referrcd to rhe Rcgionxl Manager' Brroda I) P

l3ank, Resional Olficc Kanfur Dchat (UP)'

19. Final Psyrnent after conrpletion ofl'roject *i1l bc donc with the ccrtificalc of'^rchitcct

*ith deductioD of rctention,nonev bv thc Bank'

20. ]'hc ratcs quoled in thc lcndcr shall exclude GST but include all cxcisc i3x' No escalrtion

of rarc\ $ill be allowcd undcr anv circuntstances'

)



F

comprtcrk€d ,eds€r & cch couater

l.s,rsh3d. appovcd bj ihc ]\rhtc.tl and s'des and boto'n o
er Elol plr -rhe unit shall have c]\\1 locks,

hatrdles. ru es, sltllng uf{s p lr,ej,)b sfarr n,.run. ror

\il| 6.,n thi.k t.ak{.od/hard (oo.t lipping.lll leak $ood
$nh Imm rhicklanrinate, all.oinprete to the satlsr..lin or rhe Ar.hitect

Nlql, lrc.LlLro l.r.lsl c.'nput.

..lirg bft rhe a.ea ol part on palablerilibe &lo! the raly.e t,son\.1

Pdtlyglzedpdtitionforcashcabins
Decoratne CilL 112.'n, thkl h

Provuins and lirlne or Cash Dn.losrres at heisht or 7 ,1 *ih 
^rodte.lalumnnm ,ran,. {.rk, h.a! smtioN 12nnn thrkDs, or 2'x

20r20 on bodrsid.s and.oreEd 6mnr tli.k B\!R p!\0.r1 lt'ished \rh
1.,n, ihi.k lamnrate olblL,e, Ed coLours ror slrnlns & lro,dc
har. provis,or br openn+j an(

3 Nls or SoLnl ..r. nLsh
26 a70 ,li\ed t, (h. i,3 (rn

Door finshed with

:rass il\ed Nnh reak \!o.d b.ad Rare to include hardls..e s

.losure, door slopp.r
,,.lud. .ash tmsaciiln oper'lns shaLl b. p'ovided $ith do

to.km! srsten Cosl in.hrd. $asragcs transpors,loadnr! u nloadin s charles,
as Fcr dr.ltrgs and

irstu.rionsorrhc 
^ 

.ht.ci

!d.sra,ride.s. sk,rt,nr dd lasci. rnade ou( !r r9nno rt'n!! \larer prcolLo.ra

rs b.Loy thP l.P
idr a sde unn tsre w

ippruxl, .lnsisln,e of 1t0 mm deep d.a\er at
lerhtlee.shul'.IlFld!

ATION rcE BEI OF AUANTITIES

The ra$ia ol dEler ad snufter of cabinet below shal be nade out rg]m
&ic! uarer pDol hodd sith lmn thick laminate (as/shade approved by dE
n-hn*rl and sides and botton or d.awer shall be made olt or 12nm thick
saEr prmr ply. The side unlt shal] have CAM locl<s, nmdles, suid€s, sndinc
uirs, hiryes, maenetic catchers et. ol aplroved nake. Eleiy unit shall be
provided \.i r a keybo d draw* udt {siz w ssonn, FI loor)m, D 30omm
approx.) belov. The counte. shal have 100sd deep lascia, belo$ the top, in
lhich keyb.ard drawer unit shall b? adjlsted.

..\,\rr Lr,\. L.vdsl conpurns.
lvide.nd at 7s0nm kveltDm ltoor & upper

Do sl:unr! to Le siven nr lariition/doo^ & othe

I

-r-T
I T_-
I--T---

m

I



ns dd tunrg rtall Paren

Dlaced at 2o:2-O horizontalY md v.t,callt niih LjnaNldiscd AllD

si2 1.54n tnicl oI JINDAL/ INDAI mntn hns o Lsl3o3 $ardad s mtmal
i?me smcture {as per slte requnemenl) n3ne\ork. The iranins shall be rred

m-.h nin 3mn thick MR gnde Pry +

'.d 
ro rhe aluminiun lramc on either side linlsh€d d

* --*"f r.-.." * p- 
"pproved 

sanple' Iten i"lude
2rt2dm steen beech *ood beadins

&.*1"-i.e n "t fi".r,." ."..d

surrace/clooves as per rchitedural dralv,ngs linshcd \'idr lnm thi.k
dnc and rixing loanm !!id. skirinrg ol r

r-. s -.tr. .*- r.r.,. t t* .eiring * i1] Lr' made ro' palnrent

.l..rr t," p.'la"a ro.. a side storace( crcdenza) tharl be firishcd

\rith I nm tnick laminaies as shotn m dre dknn,e and all other sdcs shall

tP nnished wilh wnne eMmel Pai! (.'tdenz.l srrall lt
provided \Iith handles (stai.less steel l]nish] and .hamels as ptr approval

rhe prcle.LLonsultdt/b k al eapo sed pl]1vood sudaces to bt anished (iih
1 mfl dnck . lminatcs of aPPrNed malc and shade and all sF.scd ed8es

Etle @p dd p]J lel.llcals ro have 1" x v{" Tv liPing , alL .xp.sed 1"\L

m be mehined and internar surraces to have with 1nn tnick lmrinab

ri include pllrood Doxine , al1 necessry ha riarc and fihnrgs in

sEilles steel nnlsh , tipping to aI edss etc cdmplete

s -o":2L6')+Side tatl€

.pprclar ofthe rmjed. Nukan/barr<
lstanness stcel fi.ish)as Perth. slorag. units shall he

crBlnsAxDrRoNTCoUNTER

1101



lioni olcssh.abm dnd lio'i 
'ounicrs

t Lr passnrs.urencv as/d.tails'rhe edges

ot rh. sl.ss to bc r..hine polishcd

L/!L

-i,r*.r'-.r."4 to-' ct*s !Slluze a3 \2a"xl3 l

ngolnonrnosrspr -nrcAroN As PER 
^sUFS PAR'IITION IViTH B!

l"-a *"4 
"g. 

po 
't rP-' *,u m' ne

a olidins dd E-\ins in Position d.:.a") .r 'r. eoo,"- "
6oomr Lsomn.Thc sides sbalL r" -.a"."t "i rc",," .li.rp*-i"- c"-'r

fiiiing)36',\16',*9" rgmm Bo d

lc.een /century) virh 1no tnick
rle ar.hiftcd on all sFosed surraces

shax rave rimn thick noat glass slidine

xaGsTw,[b"

P\{dodmcntioncdinthedawinssaswellsshbillorquantitiesshouldb€lsTroBvR-centutv/crcenonrvhsdiu'nqualiB'

sLmta/ Arhiiticedul

lo.hinA arangenent boa' d lMak'
sEet.hed blazer.bm li\4ske Rajmonds),



a ELdn€r snds ar sdrrs b bc Mod\ro ,ype - tudon HaEls tr

Poinc o! {drskdo"s / kbt tu am

qncddh vd, noor/ Pardri4/

brc & cI/ us 6d. rhe wqk sr r$

$rr/ io6 (ridout ddorbc drc bundhg^ldrr roog dth duDhg thc

wtug6ruPs bPul&uPs output I

/tulhq /snr6ocJ b re 1dd in reao Pv. pipe heaq duB/ Freibb pipc rrd
& &,ered r! wrv ao{/ Podrilg/

dcmii3 tre i@! *c.rhejob 6h bc

!d oty odud<rh t!!r r (rtros. tso!

i[irr!irh.trldlSfodNllilTi

!{kas LMld a,\!.rvUs/.r lor&

rs,dirur! lrr"derarhq, rrcr r

nrr/ noui P.od[ogr r{,inN {.

supp|y&h*db6anden..jtdPoi
(drh PtsP< RJ,B .dd @d. ) PdLd

0@, pudric/ Pqurons d aLovc d

aP?DEd by de B4k s E!3bertuc
Erc& c, s hw ae wrk shdr,&

d/ aq{ 0v hour di4a?q th. bdrd:q/wJr do.3 lith depr4 the

ffi*.TgrL

T]
d
2

F*iFl;#

T

-|+



1r3 
^-P 

MccB1str.E!!/ L&a / ABB/ sd!.idql D.odhs 3P adjuiahb 25k\

d i b the dn P-d & Pdc o\?frx _

tr] R..! (dJ @!@ & Toi, Ucn
vrr oPro!. c.r, .iri! lrnD .n!@q

63A 3P McB 1ok\ aqunabL 'eufr hb.

ed"-- (P-- LHS Lv c-h b

63^3Prrc8 rou ri\Ek!r. ieufr bb! diedrv

t'

+



Niii rlri s/hiryDs do,i P,re r.h ",bgLAr.n*.d^c
deq@d. halhg o 30rn o/DpiPcwith2s
,4.rNkdtyd.i|4t'jtd$iillig[L]

"i"-ir --p-"d. rh. -"dhh- "hdr 
L. ,e"

,-,pra".+,.1.1,a,,1
$ hduds s/ F d cI *d, ddD Ed two hds

:" ,h" d-""d" & ,M'e ,*, "-thhs 
td. d,5

d supPnBg &1d.dns P Fm e
*!i!gidEPeId€e!d[Dg,60ox6o0

isPo/c(sptr,n srca"criddb)
flexibL .oppq ,ic.06ne cdoun( Hi3h sp{d)

ovduq cfirlar E n<!s4lq ru a",i.^a -a,

s,pplsFb"sdc.hJl-,".--Pt-

.t s.Perra -d nn4 LD dp 3oo0 (

br suPP[ug add .6s PhitF a

P d,,ho..igi +!!d s!rir.B/ D ri*



E BANX

AT

S.No DESCRIPTION

1 FURNISHING WORI(

2 ELECTRICAL WORI(

TOTAL (Rs,)

ABSTRACT

AMOUNT IRS.I



r'::_ii._: :i: \:.i:: :\t ::: :_ l

ill!. t:)a-list r 1., u\.ag

,,2-,9

I

I

01

l
1

-

l

I

3
a)

E

CN --(nJJEdS Sdn r-q
o

,!

q
\o

I bo

.E

=

z

,,0I -,6

oa'' aJEdS JSrIIO}SnJ

q

l

ul
o

(,
-!
(,

no
rd

o
o

s
X

.o
ids rauro1snc

I

I
,,9-b * -,t

-.1

a U(n

-.1

(, (,

1
l

S

uroo: a;es / proce-r ]AIIOJ

,,9-,9

(n

3

,ZZ

;r
L :,1o: l
Ori 7

rY1 r

qsEc

f,t
q

L]

;i-E"li,t I

l

:L)1())Id

t

+

aae:frs

lEIIOJ+

F

I

,,9-,0r-

l

rE Il-[{"]i

;i #i

Highlight


